PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTAX Co., Ltd.	07/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNG Corporation Limited
Street Address:	21/F, Sino Cheer Plaza
Internal Address:	23 Jordan Road
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7083424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOTO3001/GAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Loud

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOTO3001ASSIGNT#page1.tif source=MOTO3001ASSIGNT#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OTAX CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 1215 Nippa-cho, Kohhoku-ku, Yokohama 223-8558, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire rights, tile and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,083,424, issued August 1, 2006 for "SOCKET FOR ELECTRONIC PART"; and

WHEREAS, TNG Corporation Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Hong Kong and having a principal place of business at 21/F, Sino Cheer Plaza, 23 Jordan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR, is desirous of acquiring said entire rights, title and interest in said U.S. Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, said entire right, title and interest to said U.S. Patent and to all reissues and extensions of said U.S. Patent, said entire right, tile and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted and to any extensions thereof; and for the same consideration, the

PATENT

REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

OTAX CO., LTD.

By: <u>Shohei Tizuka</u> Tille: <u>President</u>

Date: July 17, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 08/06/2009